
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11925 11733 11496 11322 11148 10911 10719 10597 10458 10378 10304 10239 10266 10282 10033 9585 9519 9783 10118 10447 10737 11011 11301 11407 268,677

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 754

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 675 666 661 656 652 654 655 639 611 606 623 645 666 684 689 689 689 16,257

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 675 666 661 656 652 654 655 639 611 606 623 645 666 684 689 689 689 16,257

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 242 193 145 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,525

PKLGU4 241 192 145 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,404

PKLGU5 415 415 365 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,448

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 675 666 661 656 652 654 655 639 611 606 623 645 666 684 699 699 699 16,420

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 675 666 661 656 652 654 655 639 611 606 623 645 666 684 699 699 699 16,420

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 695 683 675 666 661 656 652 654 655 639 611 606 623 645 666 684 699 699 699 16,420

PKLGU1(MFO) 236 189 143 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 5,380

PKLGU2(MFO) 236 189 143 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 5,380

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,339

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 100 100 101 106 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,407

PAKABK1B 100 100 101 106 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,406

PAKABK2A 100 100 101 106 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,406

PAKABK2B 100 100 101 106 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,406

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 110 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,523

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 110 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,523

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 336 315 300 281 271 269 268 268 268 263 230 230 254 230 244 230 257 263 262 6,964

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 336 315 300 281 271 269 268 268 268 263 230 230 254 230 244 230 257 263 262 6,963

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 122 123 2,391

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 122 123 2,391

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 203 200 198 198 175 130 130 133 130 130 130 144 176 169 4,564

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 203 200 198 198 175 130 130 133 130 130 130 144 176 169 4,563

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 200 200 197 198 175 130 130 133 130 130 130 140 176 169 4,552

SGB3GT31 140 140 146 197 165 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,007

SKSPBK1 298 298 302 343 316 278 262 250 236 228 226 225 225 225 222 210 210 216 210 210 210 217 222 221 5,892

TJGSBK1A 352 352 352 352 352 338 316 298 277 266 263 263 262 262 257 209 189 247 155 215 130 190 250 257 6,686

TJGSBK1B 353 353 353 353 353 338 316 298 277 266 263 263 262 262 257 210 189 247 156 216 130 190 250 257 6,692

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 323 302 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 7,467

TJGSBK2B 345 345 347 347 347 323 302 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 7,465

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 12,984

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 4,272

KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51 43 51 170

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 48 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 72 84 1,352

TMGR 2 84 84 84 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 985

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 663

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 14 40 50 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 30 750

KNRG 1 111 111 95 45 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 45 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 900 900 953 1043 1276 1456 1570 1700 1775 1844 1905 1880 1865 2048 2410 2451 2268 2341 2083 2088 1829 1515 1503 36,041

TOTAL GEN 11841 11649 11412 11238 11064 10827 10635 10513 10374 10294 10220 10155 10182 10198 9949 9501 9435 9699 10034 10363 10653 10927 11217 11323 266,675

22-Apr-12

Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 11391 11334 11333 11444 11468 11531 11563 11571 11553 11471 11355 11201 11068 11035 11216 12209 12487 12595 12569 12530 12371 12287 12135 11918 268,677

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 754

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,257

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,257

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,525

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,404

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,448

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,420

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,420

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,420

PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,380

PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,380

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,339

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,407

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,406

PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,406

PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,406

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,523

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,523

PGLAGT11 264 264 263 262 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 266 260 258 267 343 349 360 360 356 342 340 339 319 6,964

PGLAGT12 264 264 263 262 267 268 268 268 268 268 268 266 260 258 267 342 349 360 360 356 342 340 339 319 6,963

PGPSBK3A 117 118 118 123 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,391

PGPSBK3B 117 118 118 123 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,391

PLPSGT11 179 179 175 173 196 196 197 197 197 197 197 191 159 150 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,564

PLPSGT12 179 179 175 173 196 196 197 197 197 197 196 191 159 150 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,563

PLPSGT13 179 176 174 173 196 196 197 194 197 197 196 191 156 150 192 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,552

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 152 140 132 120 120 120 120 3,007

SKSPBK1 223 222 221 221 225 225 226 225 226 226 225 225 219 218 225 282 287 307 298 293 281 280 280 264 5,892

TJGSBK1A 258 258 257 256 263 263 262 262 262 262 263 261 253 251 262 322 351 352 352 352 344 342 342 318 6,686

TJGSBK1B 258 258 257 256 263 263 262 262 262 262 263 261 253 251 262 322 351 353 353 353 344 343 342 318 6,692

TJGSBK2A 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 328 333 347 345 338 328 325 326 304 7,467

TJGSBK2B 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 328 333 347 345 338 328 325 325 304 7,465

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 12,984

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 4,272

KLPPGT14 29 29 43 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 280

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 83 55 55 74 82 84 84 84 84 82 65 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,352

TMGR 2 82 55 55 74 82 84 84 84 84 82 65 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 985

TMGR 3 0 0 0 72 81 84 84 84 84 81 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 663

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 500

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 15 15 10 15 10 70 70 70 70 15 15 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 45 45 50 45 50 45 75 87 65 45 45 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1483 1542 1557 1540 1487 1424 1392 1384 1402 1484 1516 1586 1719 1752 1573 1018 1010 902 928 967 991 940 942 1039 36,041

TOTAL GEN 11309 11252 11251 11362 11386 11449 11481 11489 11471 11389 11273 11119 10986 10953 11132 12125 12403 12511 12485 12446 12287 12203 12051 11834 266,675


